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Running Order List
Sunday, August 3, 2025

Premier JWW

  4": 3 competitors

  4201  Teagan , Pembroke Welsh Corgi, Kimberly Fulton
  4203  Gwendoline , Pembroke Welsh Corgi, Jo-Ann Carleton
  4205  Dani , Westie, Andi Turco-Levin

  8": 6 competitors

  8103  Purchase , Papillon, Carol Kelly
  8105  Sprig , Papillon, Catherine Williams
  8106  Freddy , Shih Tzu, Joan Shute
  8201  Sushi , Shetland Sheepdog, Jane Plamondon
  8204  Gus , All-American, Cathy Bisset
  8205  Martina , Shetland Sheepdog, Guylaine Doyon

 12": 14 competitors

 12102  BaySea , Cocker Spaniel, Vivian Hudson
 12206  Perseus , Shiba Inu, Eunice Giles
 12108  Sunshine , Shiba Inu, Mark Giles
 12105  Tempo , Shetland Sheepdog, Lynn Thibodeau
 12101  Kenji , Shetland Sheepdog, Sara Ko
 12104  Tiana , Shetland Sheepdog, Bruce Thibodeau
 12106  U2, Shetland Sheepdog, Guylaine Doyon
 12107  Harper , Miniature Schnauzer, Jan VanSyckel
 12111  SkyBee , Cocker Spaniel, Sylvia Martinez-Cortes
 12103  Bubbly , Cocker Spaniel, Vivian Hudson
 12207  Cordelia , Shiba Inu, Eunice Giles
 12109  Lois Lane , Shiba Inu, Mark Giles
 12204  Tiffany , Shetland Sheepdog, Lynn Thibodeau
 12201  Sasha , Shetland Sheepdog, Sara Ko

 16": 9 competitors

 16301  Milton , Min. American, Anna Ericsson
 16102  Lupine , Golden Retriever, Garth Welch
 16104  Kidd , Shetland Sheepdog, Guylaine Doyon
 16105  Brady , Shetland Sheepdog, Emily Gomes
 16110  Strike , English Cocker Spaniel, Doris O'Brien
 16202  Butter , Labrador Retriever, Hollis B. McGuire
 16209  Oognah , Australian Shepherd, Linda Butterworth
 16107  Twoey Monster , Min. American, Amy Carlson
 16103  Tedd , Min. American, Anna Ericsson

 20": 10 competitors

 20102  Rigel , Border Collie, Charlotte McAuley
 20103  Rory , Vizsla, Talia Tarbox
 20107  Weiser , English Springer Spaniel, Morgan Carleton
 20109  Dash , Border Collie, Laurie Mandozzi
 20110  Gazelle , Border Collie, Linda Mandozzi
 20115  Rage , Border Collie, John Green
 20601  Gavin , Poodle (Standard), Kayla Croteau
 20602  Dembe , Doberman Pinscher, Katie Cheever
 20701  Welkin , Border Collie, Charlotte McAuley
 20703  Mondo , Border Collie, Anna Ericsson

Master/Excellent JWW

  4": 5 competitors

  4207  Honey , Poodle (Toy), Karen Kearney
  4205  Dani , Westie, Andi Turco-Levin
  4206  Tansey , Norwich Terrier, Melanie Bryson
  4201  Teagan , Pembroke Welsh Corgi, Kimberly Fulton
  4203  Gwendoline , Pembroke Welsh Corgi, Jo-Ann Carleton

  8": 15 competitors

  8107  Bolt , Poodle (Toy), Karen Kearney
  8303  Fly , Poodle (Toy), Karen Kearney
  8208  Diamond , Shiba Inu, Mark Giles
  8103  Purchase , Papillon, Carol Kelly
  8105  Sprig , Papillon, Catherine Williams
  8209  Cricket , Westie, Andi Turco-Levin
  8106  Freddy , Shih Tzu, Joan Shute
  8201  Sushi , Shetland Sheepdog, Jane Plamondon
  8204  Gus , All-American, Cathy Bisset
  8205  Martina , Shetland Sheepdog, Guylaine Doyon
  8206  Twinki , Poodle (Miniature), Nanci Cote
  8207  Zoe , Shiba Inu, Norah Giles
  8402  Maverick , Pembroke Welsh Corgi, Laura Wright
  8104  Benny , Norwich Terrier, Melanie Bryson
  8302  Raymond , Westie, Andi Turco-Levin

 12": 18 competitors

 12102  BaySea , Cocker Spaniel, Vivian Hudson
 12108  Sunshine , Shiba Inu, Mark Giles
 12206  Perseus , Shiba Inu, Eunice Giles
 12105  Tempo , Shetland Sheepdog, Lynn Thibodeau
 12106  U2, Shetland Sheepdog, Guylaine Doyon
 12107  Harper , Miniature Schnauzer, Jan VanSyckel
 12502  Tali , Shetland Sheepdog, Emily Gomes
 12110  Slyde , English Cocker Spaniel, Doris O'Brien
 12101  Kenji , Shetland Sheepdog, Sara Ko
 12111  SkyBee , Cocker Spaniel, Sylvia Martinez-Cortes
 12203  Me Me , Min. American, Diane Sumrall
 12104  Tiana , Shetland Sheepdog, Bruce Thibodeau
 12401  Pepper , Min. American, Mr. Sunshine
 12601  Blake , Shetland Sheepdog, Deborah Palmer
 12103  Bubbly , Cocker Spaniel, Vivian Hudson
 12109  Lois Lane , Shiba Inu, Mark Giles
 12207  Cordelia , Shiba Inu, Eunice Giles
 12204  Tiffany , Shetland Sheepdog, Lynn Thibodeau

 16": 26 competitors

 16301  Milton , Min. American, Anna Ericsson
 16101  Atty , Dalmatian, Tod Hebert
 16102  Lupine , Golden Retriever, Garth Welch
 16201  Jasper , Golden Retriever, Donna Finocchiaro
 16210  Brie , Golden Retriever, Rebecca Elovic
 16106  Bim , Min. American, Amy Carlson
 16110  Strike , English Cocker Spaniel, Doris O'Brien
 16202  Butter , Labrador Retriever, Hollis B. McGuire
 16204  Gnocchi , Siberian Husky, Christine Tilburg
 16205  Ozzy , Australian Shepherd, Wendy Richmond
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Sunday (cont.)

 16804  Hi-There , Border Collie, Amber McCune
 16206  Shiri , Flat-Coated Retriever, Amy Kitay
 16105  Brady , Shetland Sheepdog, Emily Gomes
 16207  Chanel , Border Collie, Ann Tremblay
 16209  Oognah , Australian Shepherd, Linda Butterworth
 16213  Kashmir , Portuguese Water Dog, Pat Berger
 16214  Kiwi , Labrador Retriever, Cayla Kankash
 16302  Gryffindor , Shiba Inu, Norah Giles
 16401  Ginny , Labrador Retriever, Emily Tiralla
 16104  Kidd , Shetland Sheepdog, Guylaine Doyon
 16203  Ava , Golden Retriever, Donna Finocchiaro
 16403  Abby , Labrador Retriever, Beth Perron
 16501  Ashley , Australian Kelpie, Rolanda Dane
 16211  Winter , Golden Retriever, Rebecca Elovic
 16107  Twoey Monster , Min. American, Amy Carlson
 16103  Tedd , Min. American, Anna Ericsson

 20": 19 competitors

 20105  Prove-It , Border Collie, Amber McCune
 20101  Sawyer , Brittany, Patricia Bodan
 20102  Rigel , Border Collie, Charlotte McAuley
 20103  Rory , Vizsla, Talia Tarbox
 20107  Weiser , English Springer Spaniel, Morgan Carleton
 20109  Dash , Border Collie, Laurie Mandozzi
 20106  Motive , Border Collie, Amber McCune
 20110  Gazelle , Border Collie, Linda Mandozzi
 20111  Arlo , Australian Shepherd, Claudia Black
 20112  Furiosa , Labrador Retriever, Cayla Kankash
 20114  Babe , Golden Retriever, Karen Hocker
 20115  Rage , Border Collie, John Green
 20206  Howie , Border Collie, Amber McCune
 20201  Spencer , Golden Retriever, Sylvia Leggett
 20202  Beau-Beau , Belgian Malinois, Susan Pfefferle
 20204  Mica , German Shepherd Dog, Jan Edmands
 20205  Penny , Golden Retriever, Lorraine Vought Nicklin
 20701  Welkin , Border Collie, Charlotte McAuley
 24C101  Typo , Border Collie, Amber McCune

 24": 2 competitors

 24102  Penny , Dutch Shepherd, Eileen Fernandez
 24103  Spark , Belgian Tervuren, Suzanne Wilcox

Open JWW

 12": 1 competitor

 12802  Ripley , All-American, Julie McStowe

 16": 5 competitors

 16402  OBERON , Australian Shepherd, Linda Butterworth
 16601  Saffron , Siberian Husky, Christine Tilburg
 16702  Maple , Shiba Inu, Mark Giles
 16801  Mistletoe , Collie (Rough), Joany White
 16802  Rhetta , Catahoula Leopard Dog, Lucy Cheever

 20": 4 competitors

 20302  Mustang Sally , Border Collie, Joyce Ten Haagen
 20502  Shark-Attack , Border Collie, Amber McCune

 20601  Gavin , Poodle (Standard), Kayla Croteau
 20602  Dembe , Doberman Pinscher, Katie Cheever

Novice JWW

 12": 1 competitor

 12801  Donzi , Smooth Fox Terrier, Carolyn Farrington

 16": 4 competitors

 16703  Pearl , Brittany, Peggy Aguiar
 16701  Tanner , Min. American, Diane Sumrall
 16805  Hunter , Golden Retriever, Rebecca Elovic
 16901  Ryze , English Cocker Spaniel, Bruce Thibodeau

 20": 2 competitors

 20703  Mondo , Border Collie, Anna Ericsson
 20801  LOGAN , English Setter, F. Kay Fouhey

Time 2 Beat

  4": 2 competitors

  4205  Dani , Westie, Andi Turco-Levin
  4201  Teagan , Pembroke Welsh Corgi, Kimberly Fulton

  8": 8 competitors

  8107  Bolt , Poodle (Toy), Karen Kearney
  8303  Fly , Poodle (Toy), Karen Kearney
  8106  Freddy , Shih Tzu, Joan Shute
  8201  Sushi , Shetland Sheepdog, Jane Plamondon
  8204  Gus , All-American, Cathy Bisset
  8205  Martina , Shetland Sheepdog, Guylaine Doyon
  8402  Maverick , Pembroke Welsh Corgi, Laura Wright
  8302  Raymond , Westie, Andi Turco-Levin

 12": 13 competitors

 12102  BaySea , Cocker Spaniel, Vivian Hudson
 12105  Tempo , Shetland Sheepdog, Lynn Thibodeau
 12206  Perseus , Shiba Inu, Eunice Giles
 12108  Sunshine , Shiba Inu, Mark Giles
 12111  SkyBee , Cocker Spaniel, Sylvia Martinez-Cortes
 12201  Sasha , Shetland Sheepdog, Sara Ko
 12106  U2, Shetland Sheepdog, Guylaine Doyon
 12104  Tiana , Shetland Sheepdog, Bruce Thibodeau
 12401  Pepper , Min. American, Mr. Sunshine
 12103  Bubbly , Cocker Spaniel, Vivian Hudson
 12204  Tiffany , Shetland Sheepdog, Lynn Thibodeau
 12207  Cordelia , Shiba Inu, Eunice Giles
 12109  Lois Lane , Shiba Inu, Mark Giles

 16": 19 competitors

 16301  Milton , Min. American, Anna Ericsson
 16209  Oognah , Australian Shepherd, Linda Butterworth
 16102  Lupine , Golden Retriever, Garth Welch
 16105  Brady , Shetland Sheepdog, Emily Gomes
 16202  Butter , Labrador Retriever, Hollis B. McGuire
 16203  Ava , Golden Retriever, Donna Finocchiaro
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Sunday (cont.)

 16205  Ozzy , Australian Shepherd, Wendy Richmond
 16401  Ginny , Labrador Retriever, Emily Tiralla
 16501  Ashley , Australian Kelpie, Rolanda Dane
 16104  Kidd , Shetland Sheepdog, Guylaine Doyon
 16701  Tanner , Min. American, Diane Sumrall
 16802  Rhetta , Catahoula Leopard Dog, Lucy Cheever
 16302  Gryffindor , Shiba Inu, Norah Giles
 16805  Hunter , Golden Retriever, Rebecca Elovic
 16702  Maple , Shiba Inu, Mark Giles
 16402  OBERON , Australian Shepherd, Linda Butterworth
 16901  Ryze , English Cocker Spaniel, Bruce Thibodeau
 16107  Twoey Monster , Min. American, Amy Carlson
 16103  Tedd , Min. American, Anna Ericsson

 20": 10 competitors

 20102  Rigel , Border Collie, Charlotte McAuley
 20103  Rory , Vizsla, Talia Tarbox
 20109  Dash , Border Collie, Laurie Mandozzi
 20110  Gazelle , Border Collie, Linda Mandozzi
 20115  Rage , Border Collie, John Green
 20205  Penny , Golden Retriever, Lorraine Vought Nicklin
 20601  Gavin , Poodle (Standard), Kayla Croteau
 20602  Dembe , Doberman Pinscher, Katie Cheever
 20702  Sam , All-American, Janie Schack
 20701  Welkin , Border Collie, Charlotte McAuley

 24": 1 competitor

 24102  Penny , Dutch Shepherd, Eileen Fernandez

Master/Excellent Standard

  4": 5 competitors

  4207  Honey , Poodle (Toy), Karen Kearney
  4205  Dani , Westie, Andi Turco-Levin
  4201  Teagan , Pembroke Welsh Corgi, Kimberly Fulton
  4203  Gwendoline , Pembroke Welsh Corgi, Jo-Ann Carleton
  4206  Tansey , Norwich Terrier, Melanie Bryson

  8": 15 competitors

  8107  Bolt , Poodle (Toy), Karen Kearney
  8303  Fly , Poodle (Toy), Karen Kearney
  8103  Purchase , Papillon, Carol Kelly
  8105  Sprig , Papillon, Catherine Williams
  8208  Diamond , Shiba Inu, Mark Giles
  8106  Freddy , Shih Tzu, Joan Shute
  8201  Sushi , Shetland Sheepdog, Jane Plamondon
  8204  Gus , All-American, Cathy Bisset
  8209  Cricket , Westie, Andi Turco-Levin
  8205  Martina , Shetland Sheepdog, Guylaine Doyon
  8206  Twinki , Poodle (Miniature), Nanci Cote
  8207  Zoe , Shiba Inu, Norah Giles
  8402  Maverick , Pembroke Welsh Corgi, Laura Wright
  8104  Benny , Norwich Terrier, Melanie Bryson
  8302  Raymond , Westie, Andi Turco-Levin

 12": 18 competitors

 12102  BaySea , Cocker Spaniel, Vivian Hudson

 12108  Sunshine , Shiba Inu, Mark Giles
 12206  Perseus , Shiba Inu, Eunice Giles
 12105  Tempo , Shetland Sheepdog, Lynn Thibodeau
 12101  Kenji , Shetland Sheepdog, Sara Ko
 12502  Tali , Shetland Sheepdog, Emily Gomes
 12107  Harper , Miniature Schnauzer, Jan VanSyckel
 12110  Slyde , English Cocker Spaniel, Doris O'Brien
 12104  Tiana , Shetland Sheepdog, Bruce Thibodeau
 12111  SkyBee , Cocker Spaniel, Sylvia Martinez-Cortes
 12106  U2, Shetland Sheepdog, Guylaine Doyon
 12203  Me Me , Min. American, Diane Sumrall
 12401  Pepper , Min. American, Mr. Sunshine
 12601  Blake , Shetland Sheepdog, Deborah Palmer
 12103  Bubbly , Cocker Spaniel, Vivian Hudson
 12109  Lois Lane , Shiba Inu, Mark Giles
 12207  Cordelia , Shiba Inu, Eunice Giles
 12204  Tiffany , Shetland Sheepdog, Lynn Thibodeau

 16": 24 competitors

 16301  Milton , Min. American, Anna Ericsson
 16209  Oognah , Australian Shepherd, Linda Butterworth
 16101  Atty , Dalmatian, Tod Hebert
 16102  Lupine , Golden Retriever, Garth Welch
 16210  Brie , Golden Retriever, Rebecca Elovic
 16104  Kidd , Shetland Sheepdog, Guylaine Doyon
 16105  Brady , Shetland Sheepdog, Emily Gomes
 16106  Bim , Min. American, Amy Carlson
 16804  Hi-There , Border Collie, Amber McCune
 16110  Strike , English Cocker Spaniel, Doris O'Brien
 16202  Butter , Labrador Retriever, Hollis B. McGuire
 16214  Kiwi , Labrador Retriever, Cayla Kankash
 16203  Ava , Golden Retriever, Donna Finocchiaro
 16204  Gnocchi , Siberian Husky, Christine Tilburg
 16205  Ozzy , Australian Shepherd, Wendy Richmond
 16206  Shiri , Flat-Coated Retriever, Amy Kitay
 16207  Chanel , Border Collie, Ann Tremblay
 16302  Gryffindor , Shiba Inu, Norah Giles
 16401  Ginny , Labrador Retriever, Emily Tiralla
 16402  OBERON , Australian Shepherd, Linda Butterworth
 16211  Winter , Golden Retriever, Rebecca Elovic
 16403  Abby , Labrador Retriever, Beth Perron
 16107  Twoey Monster , Min. American, Amy Carlson
 16103  Tedd , Min. American, Anna Ericsson

 20": 21 competitors

 20105  Prove-It , Border Collie, Amber McCune
 20101  Sawyer , Brittany, Patricia Bodan
 20102  Rigel , Border Collie, Charlotte McAuley
 20103  Rory , Vizsla, Talia Tarbox
 20107  Weiser , English Springer Spaniel, Morgan Carleton
 20106  Motive , Border Collie, Amber McCune
 20109  Dash , Border Collie, Laurie Mandozzi
 20110  Gazelle , Border Collie, Linda Mandozzi
 20112  Furiosa , Labrador Retriever, Cayla Kankash
 20114  Babe , Golden Retriever, Karen Hocker
 20502  Shark-Attack , Border Collie, Amber McCune
 20115  Rage , Border Collie, John Green
 20201  Spencer , Golden Retriever, Sylvia Leggett
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Sunday (cont.)

 20202  Beau-Beau , Belgian Malinois, Susan Pfefferle
 20204  Mica , German Shepherd Dog, Jan Edmands
 20206  Howie , Border Collie, Amber McCune
 20205  Penny , Golden Retriever, Lorraine Vought Nicklin
 20302  Mustang Sally , Border Collie, Joyce Ten Haagen
 20602  Dembe , Doberman Pinscher, Katie Cheever
 20701  Welkin , Border Collie, Charlotte McAuley
 24C101  Typo , Border Collie, Amber McCune

 24": 2 competitors

 24102  Penny , Dutch Shepherd, Eileen Fernandez
 24103  Spark , Belgian Tervuren, Suzanne Wilcox

Open Standard

 12": 1 competitor

 12802  Ripley , All-American, Julie McStowe

 16": 2 competitors

 16501  Ashley , Australian Kelpie, Rolanda Dane
 16801  Mistletoe , Collie (Rough), Joany White

 20": 2 competitors

 20501  Noel , All-American, Denise Adams
 20601  Gavin , Poodle (Standard), Kayla Croteau

Novice Standard

 12": 1 competitor

 12801  Donzi , Smooth Fox Terrier, Carolyn Farrington

 16": 2 competitors

 16703  Pearl , Brittany, Peggy Aguiar
 16805  Hunter , Golden Retriever, Rebecca Elovic


